contractual, legal, tax and regulatory restrictions and implications on the payment of dividends by us to our
stockholders or by our subsidiaries to us and such other factors as our board of directors may deem relevant. In
addition, our amended and restated senior revolving credit facility includes a restricted payment covenant, which
restricts our ability to pay dividends on our common stock.

We did not declare or pay any dividends on our common stock in 2009, 2010 or 2011.

29

Edgar Filing: Regional Management Corp. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 57

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of December 31, 2011:
n  on a historical basis; and

n  on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the offering and the application of the estimated net proceeds therefrom
as described under �Use of Proceeds,� as if each had occurred on December 31, 2011.

You should read this table together with the information contained in this prospectus, including �Use of Proceeds,�
�Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information,� �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations� and the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes included
elsewhere in this prospectus.

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2011
ACTUAL AS ADJUSTED

(Dollars in thousands)

Long-term debt:
Mezzanine debt $ 25,814 $ �
Senior revolving credit facility(1) 206,009 195,222

Total long-term debt 231,823 195,222
Temporary equity(2): 12,000 �
Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, par value $0.10 per share; 25,000,000 shares authorized and
9,336,727 shares issued and outstanding, actual; 1,000,000,000 shares authorized
and 12,311,727 shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted 934 1,232
Additional paid-in capital(3) 28,150 77,578
Retained earnings(4) 23,795 22,593

Total stockholders� equity 52,879 101,403

Total capitalization $ 296,702 $ 296,625

(1) Our senior revolving credit facility is a $255.0 million facility, as described under �Management�s Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations � Liquidity and Capital Resources � Financing
Arrangements � Senior Revolving Credit Facility.� We intend to repay a portion of the borrowings under our senior
revolving credit facility with a portion of the net proceeds from this offering.

(2) Reflects the reclassification of temporary equity to additional paid-in capital. The shareholders agreement among
us, Regional Holdings LLC, the sponsors and the individual owners, as amended on March 12, 2012, provides

[…]

between the initial public offering price per share of common stock and the pro forma net tangible book value per
share of common stock after this offering. Dilution results from the fact that the per share offering price of the shares
of common stock is substantially in excess of the pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to our
existing owners.

Our net tangible book value as of December 31, 2011 was approximately $49.4 million, or $5.29 per share of common
stock. Net tangible book value represents the amount of total tangible assets less total liabilities, and net tangible book
value per share of common stock represents net tangible book value divided by the number of shares of common stock
outstanding.

After giving effect to this offering and the application of the proceeds therefrom as described in �Use of Proceeds,� our
pro forma net tangible book value as of December 31, 2011 would have been $100.4 million, or $8.16 per share of
common stock. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $2.87 per share of common stock
to our existing owners and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $6.84 per share of common stock to
investors in this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share of common stock basis:

Initial public offering price per share of common stock $ 15.00

Net tangible book value per share of common stock as of December 31, 2011 $ 5.29
Increase in net tangible book value per share of common stock attributable to investors in this
offering 2.87

Pro forma net tangible book value per share of common stock after the offering 8.16

Dilution in net tangible book value per share of common stock to investors in this offering $ 6.84

The following table summarizes, on the same pro forma basis as of December 31, 2011, the total number of shares of
common stock purchased from us, the total cash consideration paid to us and the average price per share of common
stock paid by our existing owners and by new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering, assuming
the underwriters do not exercise their over-allotment option.

AVERAGE
PRICE
PER

SHARES OF COMMON TOTAL
SHARE
OF

STOCK PURCHASED CONSIDERATION COMMON
NUMBER PERCENTAGE AMOUNTPERCENTAGE STOCK

Edgar Filing: Regional Management Corp. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 60

(In thousands)

Existing owners 8,111,727 66% $ 33,033 34% $ 4.07
Investors in this offering 4,200,000 34 63,000 66 15.00

Total 12,311,727 100% $ 96,033 100% $ 7.80

31

Edgar Filing: Regional Management Corp. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 61

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of income for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2011 presents our
consolidated results of operations giving pro forma effect to this offering and the application of the estimated net
proceeds therefrom as described under �Use of Proceeds,� as if such transactions occurred at January 1, 2011. The
unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2011 presents our consolidated financial position